SEC385M Series
Inclination compensation Modbus
3D electronic compass
Technical Manual
V3.0
SEC385M
Inclination compensation Modbus
3D electronic compass

Bewis Sensing Technology LLC www.bwsensing.com Tel：+86 18921292620
Executive standard
Order Information
Model Communication mode Package situation
SEC385M-232 RS232 IP67 package
SEC385M-485 RS485 IP67 package
SEC385M-TTL TTL IP67 package
● Enterprise Quality System Standard: ISO9001:2015 Standard (Certificate No.064-
21-Q-3290-RO-S)
● CE certification (certificate number: M.2019.103. U Y1151)
● ROHS (certificate Number: G 190930099)
● GB/T 191 SJ 20873-2003 General specification for inclinometer and level
● GBT 18459-2001 The calculation method of the main static performance index
of the sensor
● JJF 1059.1-2012 Evaluation and expression of measurement uncertainty
● GBT 14412-2005 Mechanical vibration and shock Mechanical installation of
accelerometer
● GJB 450A-2004 General requirements for equipment reliability
● GJB 909A Quality control of key parts and important parts
● GJB899 Reliability appraisal and acceptance test
● GJB150-3A High temperature test
● GJB150-4A Low temperature test
● GJB150-8A Rain test
● GJB150-12A Sand and dust experiment
● GJB150-16A Vibration test
● GJB150-18A Impact test
● GJB150-23A Tilt and rock test
● GB/T 17626-3A Radio frequency electromagnetic field radiation immunity test
● GB/T 17626-5A Surge (impact) immunity test
● GB/T 17626-8A Power frequency magnetic field immunity test
● GB/T 17626-11A Immunity to voltage dips, short-term interruptions and voltage